
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035755-2025 

Tender

Theatre Consultation 

Borough of Telford & Wrekin

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-035755

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-055510 

Published 27 June 2025, 12:38pm

Scope 

Reference

TWC000991

Description

Telford & Wrekin Council is seeking to appoint suitably qualified and experienced
Consultant(s) to undertake an options appraisal of a number shortlisted management
models for the new Telford Theatre.

Total value (estimated)

£29,999 excluding VAT

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035755-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035755-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

£36,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

11 August 2025 to 5 December 2025

Possible extension to 6 June 2026

9 months, 27 days

Description of possible extension:

There is the option to extend the work after the production of the final report in order to
progress the preferred report option. The full details of this will be discussed one the final
report has been agreed.

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

79410000 - Business and management consultancy services

Participation 



Page 3 to 5

This procurement is reserved for

UK suppliers

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SMEs) and voluntary, community and social
enterprises (VCSEs)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

11 July 2025, 1:00pm

Tender submission deadline

11 July 2025, 1:00pm

Electronic auction will be used

Yes

Submission address and any special instructions

https://www.in-tendhost.co.uk/telford/aspx/Home

Tenders may be submitted electronically

https://www.in-tendhost.co.uk/telford/aspx/Home


Page 4 to 5

Yes

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

Borough of Telford & Wrekin

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PHHD-5776-GZNN

Darby House, Telford Town Centre, Lawn Central,

Telford, Shropshire

TF3 4JA

United Kingdom

Contact name: Rachel Barlow

Email: procurement@telford.gov.uk

Region: UKG21 - Telford and Wrekin

mailto:procurement@telford.gov.uk


Page 5 to 5

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Participation
	This procurement is reserved for

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Electronic auction will be used
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Borough of Telford &amp; Wrekin


		2025-07-01T14:54:57+0100
	TCPDF




